

## City of Fresno

2600 Fresno Street Fresno, CA 93721 www.fresno.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: ID16-760 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/15/2016 In control: City Council

On agenda: 6/30/2016 Final action: 6/30/2016

Title: HEARING to consider Rezone Application No. R-16-004, Annexation Application No. ANX-16-001,

and related Environmental Assessment No. R-16-004/ANX-16-001/T-6139, (Council District 3) a. Adopt the Finding of Conformity to the Fresno General Plan Master Environmental Impact Report (MEIR #2012111015) as prepared for Environmental Assessment No. R-16-004/ANX-16-001/T-6139,

dated April 29, 2016.

b. BILL (For introduction and adoption) - Approving Rezone Application No. R-16-004 to amend the Official Zone Map to rezone an approximately 19.66 acre portion of the subject property from the PI (Public and Institutional) zone district and prezone an approximately 4.81 acre portion of the subject property from the RR (Rural Residential, Fresno County) zone district to the RS-5/UGM (Residential Single-Family, Medium Density/Urban Growth Management) zone district.

c. RESOLUTION - Approving Annexation Application No. ANX-16-001 to initiate annexation proceedings for incorporation of an approximately 4.81 acre portion of the subject property to the City of Fresno; and, detachment from the Kings River Conservation District and North Central Fire

Protection District.

**Sponsors:** Planning and Development Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibits A - M: R-16-004, ANX-16-001 - CC Report - Attachments.pdf, 2. R-16-004 ANX-16-001 -

CC Presentation.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/30/2016	1	City Council	approved	Pass